Asterisks (*   *   *   *) indicate the omission of unchanged Code  
subsections or parts of tables. 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1. Findings. 

(a)  The Department of Public Health (DPH) was awarded three million, three hundred 

and ninety thousand, nine hundred and ninety-eight dollars ($3,390,998) by the Centers for 

Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) for participation in a program, entitled “Strengthening 

Sexually Transmitted Disease Prevention and Control for Health Departments (STD PCHD).” 

(b) The award period is from January 1, 2021, through December 31, 2021.